Lightscape Networks Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No Additional name(s) & additional name(s)	im Street ikva 49517
[X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement [] Merger	
Execution Date: February 22, 2003	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a the application is: Date	new application, the execution date o
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).	
09//780,572 09/927,349	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [XX] No	•
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Oncerning document should be mailed:	ions and patents involved: Two (2)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. 7. PTO Form-2038 in	the amount of \$80.00 is attached.
	re attached to accomplish the present ge any necessary additional fees to 2-4035.
5/2003 JJALLAH2 00000005 09780572 C:8021 80.00 0P	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and original document.	any attached copy is a true copy of th
Roger L. Browdy (Reg. No. 25,618)	4/8/03 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 013944 FRAME: 0343

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

We, Lightscape Networks Ltd. ("LIGHTSCAPE"), of Hasivim Street, Petach-Tikva 49517, Israel are the applicants of the following U.S. Patent Applications:

Application No.

Date of Filing

09/780,572

February 12, 2001

09/927,349

August 13, 2001

(hereinafter: "the Applications"); and

WHEREAS

ECI Telecom Ltd. ("ECI"), of 30 Hasivim Street, Petach-Tikva 49517, Israel wish to acquire from us the Applications;

NOW

therefore

and in consideration of US \$ 5.00, the receipt of which we acknowledge, we, the said Lightscape Networks Ltd., hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, convey and/or grant the Applications to the said ECI Telecom Ltd. its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest (including but not limited to the right to recover damages for past infringements).

LIGHTSCAPE hereby agrees, upon the request of ECI, to cooperate in the execution and filing of any and all documents that are necessary to fully assign, transfer, convey or grant the rights described in this Deed of Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 013944 FRAME: 0344

At Petach-Tikva, this 27 day of February 2003

Lightscape Networks Ltd.

Title: VP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

RECORDED: 04/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 013944 FRAME: 0345